OP \$240.00 2545590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		12/21/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARNELL PHARMACEUTICALS HOLDINGS LTD		
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
City:	ALEXANDRIA		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2015		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA		
Name:	PARNELL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2015		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA		
Name:	PARNELL MANUFACTURING PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2015		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA		
Name:	PARNELL PHARMACEUTICALS PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2015		
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA		
Name:	PARNELL TECHNOLOGIES NZ PTY LTD		
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
City:	Alexandria		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0105

State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	AUSTRALIAN PHARMA SERVICES PTY LTD			
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road			
City:	Alexandria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	PARNELL CORPORATE SERVICES PTY LTD			
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road			
City:	Alexandria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	PARNELL AUSTRALIA PTY LTD			
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road			
City:	Alexandria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	PARNELL NORTH AMERICA PTY LTD			
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road			
City:	Alexandria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	PARNELL EUROPE PTY LTD			
Street Address:	Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road			
City:	Alexandria			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2015			
Entity Type:	Company: AUSTRALIA			
Name:	PARNELL, INC.			
Street Address:	7015 COLLEGE BOULEVARD, LEVEL 6			
City:	OVERLAND PARK			
State/Country:	KANSAS			
Postal Code:	66211			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK			

REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0106

PARNELL U.S. I, INC.		
7015 COLLEGE BOULEVARD, LEVEL 6		
OVERLAND PARK		
KANSAS		
66211		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
VETERINARY INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES, INC.		
7015 COLLEGE BOULEVARD, LEVEL 6		
OVERLAND PARK		
KANSAS		
66211		
Corporation: DELAWARE		
PARNELL NZ CO LIMITED		
Unit 4, 476-492 Gardeners Road		
Alexandria		
AUSTRALIA		
2015		
Company: NEW ZEALAND		
PARNELL CORPORATE SERVICES U.S., INC.		
7015 COLLEGE BOULEVARD, LEVEL 6		
OVERLAND PARK		
KANSAS		
66211		
Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545590	ESTROPLAN
Serial Number:	86705915	FETCH
Serial Number:	86705911	FETCH PRO
Serial Number:	86656548	GLYDE
Serial Number:	85608750	GONABREED
Serial Number:	86131238	GONADOPRO
Registration Number:	4777569	MYSYNCH
Serial Number:	86027644	PROCEPT
Serial Number:	86656554	TERGIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5647

Email: cfraser@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 2:MCGUIREWOODS LLPAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Parnell - 2071526.0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark release#page1.tif source=Trademark release#page2.tif source=Trademark release#page3.tif source=Trademark release#page4.tif source=Trademark release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of December 21, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ("Royalty Agent"), in favor of Parnell Pharmaceuticals Holdings Limited, Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd, Parnell Manufacturing Pty Ltd, Parnell Pharmaceuticals Pty Ltd, Parnell Technologies NZ Pty Ltd, Australian Pharma Services Pty Ltd, Parnell Corporate Services Pty Ltd, Parnell Australia Pty Ltd, Parnell North America Pty Ltd, Parnell Europe Pty Ltd, Parnell, Inc., Parnell Corporate Services U.S., Inc., Parnell U.S. 1, Inc., Veterinary Investigative Services, Inc. and Parnell NZ Co Limited (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Royalty), dated as of July 30, 2018, by and between the Grantors and Royalty Agent (as amended to date, the "IP Security Agreement"), and that certain Royalty Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2018, between Parnell Inc., the purchasers party thereto, and Royalty Agent (as amended to date, the "Royalty Agreement"), the Grantors granted Royalty Agent a security interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks (as such terms are defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2018 at Reel/Frame 046679/0300 and Reel/Frame 6398/0854; and

WHEREAS, Royalty Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Patents, including without limitation the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto, and in the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Royalty Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Royalty Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest with respect to the Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, including, without limitation, its security interest in the Patents listed on Schedule A and in the Trademarks listed on Schedule B granted pursuant to the Royalty Agreement and the IP Security Agreement and any other security documents entered into in connection therewith, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Royalty Agent in the Patents and Trademarks granted pursuant thereto.
- 2. This Release shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any conflicts of laws principles that might otherwise refer construction or interpretation of this Release to the substantive law of another jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

NY: 1269937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Royalty Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Amanda Berg Title: Banking Officer

Schedule A

List of Patents

United States	United States	United States	Country
14/699,904	15/336,607	13/002,363	Application No.
29 April 2015	27 October 2016 4 July 2008	8 October 2008	Filing date
29 April 2014	4 July 2008	4 July 2008	Priority date
To be abandoned	Pending#	Granted\$	Status
29 April 2035	8 October 2028	8 October 2028@	Expiry date

Schedule B

List of Trademarks

Gonabreed	Glyde	Fetch Pro	Fetch	Estroplan	Trade mark
USA	United States	USA	USA	USA	Country
85608750	86/656548	86/705,911	86/705,915	2545590	Number
26/04/2012	9/06/2015	27/07/2015	27/07/2015	30/10/2002	Application date
9/07/2013				12/03/2002	Registration date
9/07/2023				12/03/2022	Renewal due
Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Proprietor
9/07/2018- 9/07/2019 confirmation	Pending. Application suspended pending disposition of cited marks	Application pending – awaiting evidence of use	Application pending – awaiting evidence of use		Comments

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

Tergive	Procept	Mysynch	Gonadopro	Trade mark
		h)TO	nark
USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
86/656,554	86,027,644	4,777,569	86131238	Number
09/06/2015	2/08/2013	2/11/2012	27/11/2013	Application date
	05/07/2016	21/07/2015		Registration date
	05/07/2026	21/07/2025		Renewal due
Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Parnell Technologies Pty Ltd	Proprietor
Application allowed			A first request for extension of time to file a Statement of Use has been granted.	Comments of continued use necessary